ZONE 2 - 00008 - VACANT (DONNA CHINNIS) - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

AlIDE: START TIME: 07:23 am
DRIVER NAME: CHINNIS, DONNA FINISH TIME: 07:50 am
BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 0:27
1 7:23AM GRANATO DR S & MAE DR (E) 0
Pick up on Granato side
2 7:25AM GRANATO DR W & WOODLAND WAY (SE) o
3 T:26AM WOODLAND WAY & WOODBROOK DR (N) 0
4 727 AM WOODLAND WAY & WOODMONT DR {E) 0
5 T7:28AM WOODSTONE DR & WOODSTONE CT E (SE) 0
6 7:29 AM WOODLAND HILLS DR N & WOODSTONE DR 0
(NW)
7 7:30 AM WOODLAND HILLS DR N & WOODHINGE CT {NE) o
i WOODLAND HILLS DR N & WOODLAND HILLS
8 7.31AM DR W (NW) 0
9 7:33 AM WOODFOREST DR & WOODLAND HILLS DR o
(5wW)
10 7:35 AM WOODLAND HILLS DR W & WOODS POINTE (SE) 0
11 7:43AM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0
12 7:50 AM ARRIVE @ MGM PARK SITE 0

DISTANCE: 11.50
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 12

e PICK UP -

~———— DROP OFF

merereeeeeee DROP OFF e

SR DROP OFF

——eeenenr— DROP OFF e

————rmmme— DROP OFF

————=—— DROP OFF -

DROP OFF e

e DROP OFF -

e DROP OFF e

————— e DROP OFF e

e DROP OFF oo

Page 11



ZONE 2 - 00008 - VACANT (DONNA CHINNIS) - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03.05 pm DISTANCE: 9.98
DRIVER NAME: CHINNIS, DONNA FINISH TIME: 03:31 pm NO STUDENTS.4
BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 0:26 NO STOPS: 11
1 3:05PM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4 rmmmi—eee—— PICK UP -
2 3116 PM WOODLAND HILLS DR W & WOODS POINTE (SE) 0 e DROP OFF
3 318 PM WOODFOREST DR & WOODLAND HILLS DR 0 _ - DROP OFF
(SW) S
. WOODLAND HILLS DR N & WOODLAND HILLS
4 3:20PM DR W (NW) 0 ~——=—— DROP OFF
5§ 3:22PM WOODLAND HILLS DR N & WOODHINGE CT (NE) G ~—————-- DROP OFF --
6 324 PM WOODLAND HILLS DR N & WOODSTONE DR 0 _ _ DROP OFF _
(NW)
7 3:26 PM WOODSTONE DR & WOODSTONE CT E (SE) ¢ s DROP OFF e -
8§ 3:27PM WOODLAND WAY & WOODMONT DR (E) -4 —==-mmsimmneee DROP OFF —mee
9 3:28PM WOODLAND WAY & WOODBROOK DR (N} 0 e DROP OFF e
10 3:30 PM GRANATO DR W & WOODLAND WAY (SE) 0 ——-m—remee—— DROP OFF reeemee e
11 3:31PM GRANATO DR S & MAE DR (E) o —-————— DROP OFF e

Pick up on Granato side

Page 14



ZONE 2 - 202149 - LAURA HEADRICK - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:20 am DISTANCE: 9.17
DRIVER NAME: HEADRICK, LAURA FINISH TIME: 07:47 am NO STUDENTS.0
BUS NUMBER: 202148 TOTAL TIME: 0:27 NO STOPS: 13
TgME LQCAT|0N[COMMENT COUNT R e
7:20 AM 9975 WULFFRD S 0 - PICK UP -
722 AM WULFF RD S & FLOYD CIR E (NE) 0 DROP OFF
723 AM 10091 WULFF RD $ 0 e DROP OFF —
4 724 AM WULFF RD S & DEER TRACK DR (NE) 0 - DROP OFF
7.25 AM WULFF RD S & SEMMES WOODS DR (W) o e DROP OFF -
7:27 AM WULFF RD S & EUNICE RD (NE) 0 —rnes DROP OFF
7:30 AM WULFF RD S & CALDWELL RD (NW) 0 - DROP OFF
7:32 AM WULFF RD S & DONNA DR (N) 0] e DROP OFF —
7:.36 AM 11350 HOWELLS FERRY RD 0 - DROP OFF
10 741 AM HOWELLS FERRY RD & MEADOW LAKE RD (W) 0 -mmmmiemmeememmme DROP OFF ~—reee
11 7:44 AM HOWELLS FERRY RD & PRIVATE ROAD 167 (W) 0 - DROP OFF -
12 746 AM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0] ---—ss—— DROP OFF -
13 7:47 AM ARRIVE SMS PARK SITE 0 ———ereeee DROP QFF

Page 7



ZONE 2 - 202149 - LAURA HEADRICK - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm DISTANCE: 12.29

DRIVER NAME: HEADRICK, LAURA FINISH TIME: 03:53 pm NO STUDENTS.1

BUS NUMBER: 202149 TOTAL TIME: 0148 NO STOPS: 12

_— T[MELOCAﬂON,rCOMMENT —— S COUNT g e v
1 3:05PM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1 - PICK UP -
2 310PM HOWELLS FERRY RD & PRIVATE ROAD 167 (W) 0 —-———ormmmmme DROP OFF wor—reeeeeeee
3 316 PM HOWELLS FERRY RD & MEADOW LAKE RD (W) o ——————-- DROP OFF
4 322PM 11350 HOWELLS FERRY RD 0 ——-—— DROP OFF
5 3126 PM WULFF RD S & DONNA DR (N) 0 ——====es— DROP OFF ————
6 3:28PM WULFF RD S & CALDWELL RD (NW) -1 ——mmme——— DROP OFF e
7 3:34PM WULFF RD S & EUNICE RD (NE) 0 —remmmmmir—ee— DROP OFF —-
8 3:40PM WULFF RD S & SEMMES WOODS DR (W) 0 e el P13 (0 S 8 ) S —
3 3144 PM WULFF RD S & DEER TRACK DR (NE) 0 ———m==me— DROP OFF
10 3:48PM 10091 WULFFRD S 0 -----———— DROP CFF
11 3:51 PM WULFF RD S & FLOYD CIR E (NE) 0 —rremmmme——— DROP OFF —e———reeeen
12 3:53PM 9975 WULFFRD S 0 === DROP OFF —rmemmmeeeme

Page 21



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: ODOM, TAMMY
BUS NUMBER: 202147

ZONE 2 - 202147 - TAMMY ODOM - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

START TIME: 07:12 am
FINISH TIME: 07:48 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:36

1 712 AM

2 T13AM

3 7T14AM

4 716 AM

5 T718AM

6 7:20 AM

7T 721 AM

8 T7:23AM

g 724 AM

10 7:26 AM

11 7:27 AM

12 7:32 AM

13 7:35 AM

14 7:48 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

2360 SKY VISTADR W

SKY VISTA DR W & SUNVIEW DR (SW)
SKY VISTA DR W & SCENIC HILLS DR (NW)
9457 SKY VISTADRW

SKY VISTA DR & PINEYDALE CT (E)

WHIP POOR WILL DR & WHIP POOR WILL CT
(NE)

WHIP POOR WILL CT S & YOUNGSTOWNE DR
(NW)

2015 JONAH DR

YOUNGSTOWNE DR & NOAH CT (SW)
SNOW RD N & WESTWARD DR (SE)
SNOW RD & EVERGREEN CT

2451 RAYMOND TANNER RD
ALLENTOWN EIL.EMENTARY SCHOOL

ARRIVE SMS PARK SITE

DISTANCE: 9.44
NO STUDENTS.Q
NO STOPS: 14

——— PICK UP -

~—-remmemee—— DROP OFF

o DROP OFF oo

DROP OFF

DROP OFF =

e DROP OFF ~ooememeeee

- DROP OFF oo

————— DROP OFF

~emeeeme—— DROP OFF

—ererereree— DROP OFF woroo

~——— DROP OFF

—————— DROP OFF

SSRE— | {o) Yo |

rremeem——— DROP OFF

Page 3



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: ODOM, TAMMY
BUS NUMBER: 202147

ZONE 2 - 202147 - TAMMY ODOM - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

 TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT

10

11

12

13

3:06 PM

3:09 PM

312 PM

3156 PM

319 PM

321 PM

3:24 PM

328 PM

3:33PM

3:36 PM

342 PM

3:46 PM

3:50 PM

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2451 RAYMOND TANNER RD

SNOW RD & EVERGREEN CT

SNOW RD N & WESTWARD DR (SE)
YOUNGSTOWNE DR & NOAH CT (SW)
2015 JONAH DR

WHIP POOR WILL CT S & YOUNGSTOWNE DR
(Nw)

WHIP POOR WILL DR & WHIP POOR WILL CT
(NE)

SKY VISTA DR & PINEYDALE CT (E)

9457 SKY VISTADR W

SKY VISTA DR W & SCENIC HILLS DR (NW)
SKY VISTA DR W & SUNVIEW DR (SW)

2360 SKY VISTADR W

START TIME: 03.05 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:50 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:45

11

DISTANCE: 11.84
NO STUDENTS..11
NO STOPS: 13

S— o) "1 J—

——remeemmee DROP OFF

———eeeme: DROP OFF e

- DROP OFF

wererere—— DROP OFF ---

——— - DROP OFF

————— DROP OFF

~r————— DROP OFF

—meerenmmmee DROP OFF ——e—oreeee

=== DROP COFF

~——— DROP OFF —

e DROP OFF memememmreeee

wsn———— DROP OFF

Page 20



10

11

12

13

ZONE 2 - 000006 - VACANT (TANYA REED) - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: REED, TANYA
BUS NUMBER:

7:05 AM

7:08 AM

7:07 AM

7:09 AM

7:10 AM

711 AM

714 AM

7:16 AM

7:19 AM

721 AM

7123 AM

7:25 AM

7:30 AM

8086 WARDS LN

WARDS LN & CRESTWOOLD DR (NW)
DUBOSE AVE & SHENANDOAH TRL
WARDS LN & OLEIFERA DR {NE)

3430 WHITESTONE DR

WHITESTONE DR & WHITESTONE PL (SW)
3330 FIRETOWER RD

3428 FIRETOWER RD

2966 FIRETOWER RD

2951 FIRETOWER RD

FIRETOWER RD & GRAYSTONE DR (NE)

FIRETOWER RD & FLOYD CRABTREE WAY (N)

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

START TIME: 07:05 am
FINISH TIME: 07:30 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:25

DISTANCE: 10.38

NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 13

PICK UP -

- DROP OFF

— e DROP OFF

e DROP OFF

e — 1o ¥ oIS

—reeeee——— DROP OFF —oeeemee

————  DROP OFF —

e DROP OFF

—— - DROP OFF

DROP OFF

S, 1 {0 ¥ o)< S —

—————— DROP OFF —reme- -—

wremeer——— DROP OFF

Page 6



ZONE 2 - 000006 - VACANT (TANYA REED) - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm DISTANCE: 15.29

DRIVER NAME: REED, TANYA FINISH TIME: 03:40 pm NO STUDENTS.0
BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 0:35 NO STOPS: 13

1 3.05PM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 = PICK UP -~——

2 3111PM FIRETOWER RD & FLOYD CRABTREE WAY {N) 0 e DROP OFF oo

3 3115PM FIRETOWER RD & GRAYSTONE DR (NE) 0 —-———=meno— DROP OFF ---

4 317 PM 2951 FIRETOWER RD 0 -me=m———— DROP OFF

5 3.18PM 2966 FIRETOWER RD 0 -=—=-s———u DROP OFF ----

6 3:21PM 3428 FIRETOWER RD 0 -—--————- DROP QOFF -

7 3:24PM 3330 FIRETOWER RD 0 w-————mr— DROP OFF

8 3:.28PM WHITESTONE DR & WHITESTONE PL {SW) 0 ———====—- DROP OFF -

8 3:30PM 3430 WHITESTONE DR 0 e DROP OFF —

10 3:33PM WARDS LN & OLEIFERA DR (NE) 0 ~————--— DROP OFF

11 3:36 PM DUBOSE AVE & SHENANDOAH TRL 0 ———eemen— DROP OFF

12 3:38 PM WARDS LN & CRESTWOOD DR {NW) 0 ---————-- DROP OFF

13 3:40 PM 8086 WARDS LN 0 remese—— DROP OFF

Page 12



10

1

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SMITH, JENNY
BUS NUMBER: 201852

7:08 AM

7:06 AM

7:08 AM

7:09 AM

710 AM

711 AM

712 AM

7:13 AM

714 AM

715 AM

7:16 AM

717 AM

7:19 AM

7:31 AM

7:40 AM

ZONE 2 - 201852 - JENNY SMITH - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

HOWELLS FERRY RD & EICHOLD DR (NW)
EICHOLD DR & CAMPFIRE DR (NE)

2023 CAMPFRE DR

1970 CAMPFIRE DR

PONDEROSA DR N & MESA DR (NW)
SANDY CREEK DR & PONDERQSA DR N
1875 SANDY CREEK DR

PONDEROSA DR S & CORRAL DR (NE)
PONDEROSA DR S & RANCH HOUSE DR (NE)
RANCH HOUSE DR & SAGEBRUSH CT (NW)
RANCH HOUSE DR & CHISHOLM CT (SW)
HOMESTEAD DR & CHAMPION WAY (NW)
HOMESTEAD DR S @ CHANUTE CT
ARRIVE MGM PARK SITE

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

START TIME: 07:05 am
FINISH TIME: 07:40 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:35

DISTANCE: 13,12
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 15

e PICK UP -

- DROP OFF

wo—eeeeree DROP OFF

- DROP OFF oo

e — 1. o N e

wmeeme——— DROP OFF -

reene———— DROP OFF

~——e— DROP OFF

——— -~ DROP OFF

e DROP OFF oo

DROP OFF ——eeeee e

e DROP OFF weemeemeee

e DROP OFF

--— DROP OFF

————— DROP OFF

Page 9



" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT

10

11

12

13

14

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SMITH, JENNY
BUS NUMBER: 201852

ZONE 2 - 201852 - JENNY SMITH - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

3:06 PM

314 PM

3:16 PM

318 PM

321 PM

3:23 PM

3:26 PM

3:27 PM

329 PM

3:32 PM

3:35 PM

3:38 PM

3:39 PM

3:40 PM

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HOMESTEAD DR § @ CHANUTE CT
HOMESTEAD DR & CHAMPION WAY (NW)
RANCH HOUSE DR & CHISHOLM CT (SW)
RANCH HOUSE DR & SAGEBRUSH CT (NW)
PONDEROSA DR S & RANCH HOUSE DR (NE})
PONDEROSA DR S & CORRAL DR {NE)
1875 SANDY CREEK DR

SANDY CREEK DR & PONDEROSA DR N
PONDEROSA DR N & MESA DR (NW)

1970 CAMPFIRE DR

2023 CAMPFRE DR

EICHOLD DR & CAMPFIRE DR (NE)

HOWELLS FERRY RD & EICHOLD DR (NW)

START TIME: 03:05 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:40 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:35

10

-1

DISTANCE: 13.39
NO STUDENTS..10
NO STOPS: 14

e PICK UP oo

s DROP OFF e

~-r—eene. DROP OFF

DROP OFF ———mer e

—— e~ DROP OFF

DROP QFF

——--—o- DROP OFF

wreme——— DROP OFF -

reee———— DROP OFF -

—————=--— DROP OFF -

————— DROP OFF —

————mee—e DROP OFF oo

——————— DROP OFF — e

ey » - To| e

Page 17



ZONE 2 - 201625 - NICOLE SMITH - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:23 am DISTANCE: 13.99
DRIVER NAME: SMITH, NICOLE FINISH TIME: 07:55 am NO STUDENTS.0
BUS NUMBER: 201625 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 12

1 7:23 AM 8915 HOWELLS FERRY RD 0 - PICK UP —

2 T:26 AM 8253 HOWELLS FERRY RD o e e esins JROP QFF ———eoe——
3 7:27 AM HOWELLS FERRY RD @ COLLETON PLACE 0 ———— DROP OFF —————rrn
4 T7:29AM 8005 HOWELLS FERRY RD 0 mmmm———— DROP OFF

§ 7:31AM 7915 HOWELLS FERRY @ PINE OAK TRL.R PRK 0 memmeememsssin— BROP OFF -

& 7:33AM EUNICE DR & EUNICE CT 0 — DROP OFF e
7 735 AM HOWELLS FERRY RD & SAID RD {(NW) 0 —~o——n-eemeee- DROP OFF

8 7:37 AM HOWELLS FERRY RD & SOSSAMAN DR (E) 0 ———— DROP OFF —

o 70w 2048 HOWELLS FERRY RO (RINTY 0 e DROP OFF
10 7:43 AM HOWELLS FERRY RD & WATERFORD RD {NW) 0 e DROP OFF

11 7:48 AM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 e DROP OFF e
12 7:55 AM ARRIVE SMS PARK SITE 0 —— DROP CFF

Page 4



ZONE 2 - 201625 - NICOLE SMITH - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm DISTANCE: 14.77
DRIVER NAME: SMITH, NICOLE FINISH TIME: 03:38 pm NO STUDENTS.8
BUS NUMBER: 201625 TOTAL TIME: 0:33 NO STOPS: 11
1 305PM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8 r—— PICK UP e
2 3:09PM HOWELLS FERRY RD & WATERFORD RD {(NwW)} L -—— DROP OFF —memei .
3 si2pw S8 HOWELLS FERRY RD (TRINTY 0 —— bRoPORF
4 3115PM HOWELLS FERRY RD & SOSSAMAN DR (E) 0 -—-s———n- DROP OFF -
§ 3119PM HOWELLS FERRY RD & SAID RD (NW) -2 --~————-— DROP OFF
6 3:22PM EUNICE DR & EUNICE CT 0 -——mmw—— DROP OFF
T 3286PFPM 7915 HOWELLS FERRY @ PINE OAK TRLR PRK -2 === DROP OFF
8 327 PM 8005 HOWELLS FERRY RD -2 ----~————— DROP OFF
9 329PM HOWELLS FERRY RD @ COLLETON PLACE 0 rmmmee—meem— DROP OFF
10 3:33PM 8253 HOWELLS FERRY RD -2 ———-=se--mm= DROP OFF e
11 3:38PM 8915 HOWELLS FERRY RD g ————— —— DROP OFF — e —

Page 15



ZONE 2 - 00007 - VACANT (TAMMY STEFFEN) - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

DISTANCE: 39.65
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 16

AIDE: START TIME: 0635 am
DRIVER NAME: STEFFEN, TAMMY FINISH TIME: 07:52 am
BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 1:17
1 6:35AM HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE 0
2 6:39 AM 7720 LAMPLIGHTER DR 0
3 646 AM Z:E;NWOOD LOOP N & FARRINGTON LOOP N 0
4 B:47 AM FERNWOOD LOOP N & FERNWOOD LOOP W 0
5 6:50 AM FERNWOOD LOOP W & FERNWOOD LOOP S 0
6 6:52AM EDISON DR & KEPLER LN (NE) 0
7 6:53AM DRIFTWOOD LOOP S & EDISCN DR (W) 0
8 654 AM DRIFTWOOD LOOP W & CLAIRMONT DR N (SE) 0
9 7.05AM CRARY AVE & DRIFTWOOD LOOP W 0
10 7:14 AM 7481 CLAIRMONT DR N 0
11 7:20 AM CLAIRMONT DR S & CLAIRMONT DR W 0
12 7:27 AM PHILSDALE LN E & WINTERGREEN DR (NW) 0
13 7:28 AM CLAIRMONT DR W & MARIGOLD LOOP N 0
14 7:30 AM SILVER PINE RD & REDPINE DR (SW) v
15 7.41 AM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0
16 7:52 AM ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE, TANNER 0

WILLIAMS

—  PICKUP-

e DROP OFF

S |- To o | —

DROP OFF

DROP OFF

e DROP OFF —

—————— DROP OFF

~———— DROP OFF

—=mmemneeeee DROP QFF

ST To] J o] o —

e DROP OFF

=i DROP OFF

~—————— DROP OFF

DROP OFF

~-eeee— DROP OFF

~--meeeee DROP OFF

Page 1



ZONE 2 - 00007 - VACANT (TAMMY STEFFEN) - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm
DRIVER NAME: STEFFEN, TAMMY FINISH TIME: 04:14 pm
BUS NUMBER: TOTAL TIME: 1:09

10

k|

12

13

14

3:05 PM

3:18 PM

3:24 PM

3:25 PM

3:30PM

3:36 PM

3:46 PM

3:57 PM

3:59 PM

4:02 PM

4:05 PM

4:08 PM

410 PM

414 PM

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SILVER PINE RD & REDPINE DR (SW)
CLAIRMONT DR W & MARIGOLD LOOP N
PHILSDALE LN E & WINTERGREEN DR {NW)
CLAIRMONT DR S & CLAIRMONT DR W

7481 CLAIRMONT DR N

CRARY AVE & DRIFTWOOD LOOP W
DRIFTWOOD 1.OOP W & CLAIRMONT DR N (SE)
DRIFTWOOD LOOP S & EDISON DR (W)
EDISON DR & KEPLER LN {NE}

FERNWOOD LOOP W & FERNWOOD LOOP S
FERNWOOD LOOP N & FERNWOOD LOOP W

FERNWOOD LOOP N & FARRINGTON LOOP N
(NE)

7720 LAMPLIGHTER DR

DISTANCE: 34.24
NO STUDENTS.14
NO STOPS: 14

S— T T -

————— DROP OFF e

== —— DROP OFF

eememenemee— DROP OFF -

SN - (o N o —

--- DROP OFF

e oo BROP QFF -

SENEI—— 110 | o= —

-~ DROP OFF

e DROP OFF ~me-

~————— DROP OFF e

—eemeee——— DROP OFF

s DROP OFF —rrmmmmmmmemeen

~————— DROP OFF

Page 13



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: WHATLEY, JULIA
BUS NUMBER: 202242

7:08 AM

7:10 AM

711 AM

712 AM

713 AM

714 AM

7:15 AM

7:16 AM

717 AM

718 AM

7:19 AM

7:20 AM

7:23 AM

7:256 AM

7.28 AM

7:31 AM

7:34 AM

7:37 AM

7:44 AM

ZONE 2 - 202242 - JULIA WHATLEY - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

9860 ROOT DR

ROOT DR N & BLUE BONNET CT (SW)

ROOT DR N & MELANIE LN (W)

HOWELLS FERRY RD & SUNVIEW DR (SW)
HOWELLS FERRY RD & LANSDOWN CT (SW)
HOWELLS FERRY RD & ROSEDOWN DR (SW)
83561 HOWELLS FERRY RD

WATERFORD RD & WEDGEWOOD DR (SW)
2630 WATERFORD RD

WILLEDEE CIR E & WILLEDEE DR N (E)

2751 WILLEDEE DR S

9351 WILLEDEE CIR N

2545 WEDGEWWOD DR

9340 WEDGEWOOD DR

9301 SCENIC HILLS DR

SCENIC HILLS DR & HICKORY VALLEY CT (NE)

9451 SKY VISTA DR

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ARRIVE SMS PARK SITE

START TIME: 07:08 am
FINISH TIME: 07:44 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:36

DISTANCE: 15,03
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 19

e e PICK UP e

~———eeem DROP OFF

e — |- To ] K o] —

MU - To) K o] o S——

------ ———— DROP OFF ——oereeee

——————— DROP OFF

PROP OFF

ereeeeeeee DROP OFF ——

DROP OFF ——ecrememeeee

o DROPOFF e

e DROP OFF

== DROP OFF

DROP QOFF

- DROP OFF

S— |- To] ¥ o) —

—esn—— DROP OFF

———— DROP OFF —

----- e DROP OFF

~——— DROP OFF

Page 8



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: WHATLEY, JULIA
BUS NUMBER: 202242

ZONE 2 - 202242 - JULIA WHATLEY - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

START TIME: 03.05 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:38 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:33

DISTANCE: 11.85
NO STUDENTS.9
NO STOPS: 18

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3:05 PM

3:09PM

312 PM

313 PM

314 PM

3:15 PM

317 PM

319 PM

320 PM

322 PM

3:25 PM

3:27 PM

3:29 PM

3:31 PM

3:33 PM

3:35 PM

337 PM

3:38 PM

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

9451 SKY VISTA DR

SCENIC HILLS DR & HICKORY VALLEY CT (NE)
9301 SCENIC HILLS DR

9340 WEDGEWOOD DR

2545 WEDGEWWOD DR

9351 WILLEDEE CIR N

2751 WILLEDEE DR S

WILLEDEE CIR E & WILLEDEE DR N {E)

2630 WATERFORD RD

WATERFORD RD & WEDGEWOOD DR (SW)
9351 HOWELLS FERRY RD

HOWELLS FERRY RD & ROSEDOWN DR {SW)
HOWELLS FERRY RD & LANSDOWN CT (SW)
HOWELLS FERRY RD & SUNVIEW DR (5W)
ROOT DR N & MELANIE LN (W)

ROOT DR N & BL.LUE BONNET CT (5W)

9860 ROOT DR

S— TV

memener— DROP OFF

—— DROP OFF

———————n~ DROP OFF e .

DROP OFF e -

S — | 1o ] N o)

~emme——— DROP OFF

~——eew DROP OFF

~-———— DROP OFF

- DROP OFF

e DROP OFF oo

————— DROP OFF -

~————— DROP OFF

- ————— DROP OFF

e — |+ 1o Yo S —

- DROP QFF -

~—————— DROP OFF

e DROP OFF oo

Page 22



AIDE: START TIME: 07:14 am
DRIVER NAME: WILLIAMS, HOLLY FINISH TIME: 07.34 am
BUS NUMBER: 2016386 TOTAL TIME: 0:20
1t T 14 AM 2460 SCHILLINGER RD N 0
2 T715AM ST AUGUSTINE DR & BLUE GRASS WAY (S) 0
3 716 AM 2416 ALTA FESCUE DR 0
4 717 AM ALTA FESCUE DR & MATRELLA DR (SE)} 0
5 718 AM 7665 BERMUDA DR 0
6 719 AM BERMUDA DR & CARPET WAY (NW) 0
7 T:20 AM 2520 SCHILLINGERRD N 0
8 T:22AM BRITTANY LN & SCHILLINGER RD N 0
9 T7:23AM 2831 SCHILLINGER RD N ¥
10 7:34 AM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0

ZONE 2 - 201636 - HOLLY WILLIAMS - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

DISTANCE: 8.06
NO STUDENTS.0
NOQ STOPS: 10

e PICK UP —

—————— DROP OFF

e DROP OFF ——mme-

DROP OFF

—————eees DROP OFF ——rmemee

~———— DROP OFF

————ereee DROP OFF

--- DROP OFF

PSSR - To):Fo] o

—~—————— DROP OFF ———

Page 5



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: WILLIAMS, HOLLY
BUS NUMBER: 201636

ZONE 2 - 201636 - HOLLY WILLIAMS - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

1 3:05PM

2 3:115PM

3 316FPM

4 318PM

5 320 PM

6 322PM

7 324 PM

8§ 325PM

9 326 PM

10 3:28 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL,

2831 SCHILLINGERRD N

BRITTANY LN & SCHILLINGERRD N

2520 SCHILLINGER RD N

BERMUDA DR & CARPET WAY (NW)

7666 BERMUDA DR

ALTA FESCUE DR & MATRELLA DR (SE)
24186 ALTA FESCUE DR

ST AUGUSTINE DR & BLUE GRASS WAY (S)

2460 SCHILLINGER RD N

START TIME: 03:05 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:28 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:23

DISTANCE: 10.64
NO STUDENTS.27
NO STOPS: 10

— PICK UP -

~—— - DROP OFF

S DROP OFF

rmmmemeeee———— DRQOP QOFF

——eeeemeee— DROP OFF

rmeemnee— DROP OFF oo

- DROP OFF

SN— 1Yo ] o) o

——  —— DROP OFF

SENE——— |- To K| S——

Page 16



AIDE:
PRIVER NAME: WILSON, TONYA
BUS NUMBER: 202058

7.26 AM

7:29 AM

7:33 AM

7:34 AM

7:35 AM

7:36 AM

7.45 AM

7:46 AM

ZONE 2 - 202058 - TONYA WILSON - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

1596 HUBERT PIERCE RD

9203 COLTDR

PRAIRIE DR & SIOUX CT (S}

PRAIRIE DR & CATTLEMAN CT (SW)
PRAIRIE DR & WAGON WHEEL DR (SW)
WAGON WHEEL DR & HOMESTEAD CT (SE)
ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

START TIME: 07:26 am
FINISH TIME: 07:46 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:20

DISTANCE: 10.91
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 8

e PICK UP -

~—emerereemen DROP OFF

———meereee— DROP OFF e

oo DROP OFF oo

----- —— DROP OFF oo

e — 1 7o 1Yo

-~ DROP OFF ---

~——mmame— DROP OFF -

Page 10



ZONE 2 - 202058 - TONYA WILSON - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm DISTANCE: 6.83
DRIVER NAME: WILSON, TONYA FINISH TIME: 03:34 pm NO STUDENTS.11
BUS NUMBER: 202058 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 7
R T i e T
3.05 PM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11 e PICK UP ——-
3:19PM WAGON WHEEL DR & HOMESTEAD CT (SE) -3 rereeemee—— DROP OFF
3:22PM PRAIRIE DR & WAGON WHEEL DR (SW) -4 e DROP OFF oo
4 3:25PM PRAIRIE DR & CATTLEMAN CT (SW) 0 ~—— DROP OFF —
5 3:28PM PRAIRIE DR & SIOUX CT (S) -3 e DROP OFF e
6 3:30PM 9203 COLT DR 0 e DROP OFF e
7 3:34PM 1596 HUBERT PIERCE RD -1 —————— DROP OFF -

Page 19



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: ZIMMERMAN, SONIA
BUS NUMBER: 202046

ZONE 2 - 202046 - SONIA ZIMMERMAN - TO ALLENTOWN - AM

1 715 AM
2 717 AM
3 T718AM
4 T7T20AM
§ 7.22AM
6 724 AM
7 727 AM
8 7.30 AM
9 7:31AM
10 7:32 AM
11 7:33 AM
12 7:36 AM
13 7:42 AM

14 7:49 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

9775 JEREMY DR

JEREMY DR & GREGORY CT (NE)

9621 JEREMY DR

JEREMY DR & GREGORY CT (N)
ROBERTS LN W & LAKESIDE DR (NE)
ROBERTS LN W & LAUREL OAK DR (NE)
3485 ROBERTS LN

BROOKLYNS WAY & BROOKLYNS WAY W
BROOKLYNS WAY S (SW)

3380 BROOKLYNS WAY E

BROOKLYNS WAY N (N)

3325 SNOWRD N

ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ARRIVE HOWELLS FERRY PARK SITE

START TIME: 07:15 am
FINISH TIME: 07:49 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:34

DISTANCE: 14.68

NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 14

————PICKUP-

~—————— DROP OFF

~————— DROP OFF

— DROP OFF

~—————— DROP OFF -

————— DROP OFF mememmemseee

DROP OFF

DROP OFF

— e DROP OFF

rereeeerenee DROP OFF -

——— DROP OFF

DROP OFF

weeeeeeeemee DROP OFF

DROP OFF

Page 2



ZONE 2 - 202046 - SONIA ZIMMERMAN - FROM ALLENTOWN - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm
DRIVER NAME: ZIMMERMAN, SONIA FINISH TIME: 03:25 pm

DISTANCE: 6.80
NO STUDENTS.13

BUS NUMBER: 202046 TOTAL TIME: 0:20 NO STOPS: 13

3:05PM ALLENTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 13 - PICK UP -

2 309PM 3325 SNOWRDN o - DROP OFF
3:10 PM BROOKLYNS WAY N (N} 0 wsr——e—- DROP OFF oo
311 PM 3380 BROOKLYNS WAY E 0 - DROP OFF
312 PM BROOKLYNS WAY S (SW) 0 . DROP OFF e
3113 PM BROOKLYNS WAY & BROOKLYNS WAY W 0 - DROP OFF

7 3117 PM 3485 ROBERTS LN Y - DROP OFF
3:220PM ROBERTS LN W & LAUREL OAK DR (NE) -1 ——————— DROP OFF -

9 3:21PM ROBERTS LN W & LAKESIDE DR (NE) 0 - DROP OFF

10 3:22PM JEREMY DR & GREGORY CT (N) 0 —=mmmmmmnne—— DROP OFF —-

M 3:23PM 9621 JEREMY DR -7 ——remeemneemes DROP OFF e

12 3:24 PM JEREMY DR & GREGORY CT (NE) -1 ww——re—— DROP OFF

13 3:26PM 9775 JEREMY DR -4 —————— DROP OFF —me —_—

Page 18



